
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091041 CLAREMONT- NH 12/NH 103 (MAIN ST) EAST OF NH 12A
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 1998

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 13 1 78 69 38 16 29 43 67 180 299 503 591 628 729 787 732 839 698 675 467 384 273 175 93 54 8447
9 14 2 39 11 21 27 80 206 407 645 588 531 596 590 574 612 670 801 844 788 623 391 271 171 114 84 9684
9 15 3 53 21 34 27 74 190 424 608 589 476 565 587 522 602 637 695 867 753 491 333 262 180 105 65 9160
9 10 5 30 32 31 35 81 209 385 586 538 534 609 563 594 596 695 742 879 815 589 463 301 228 155 92 9782
9 11 6 54 40 74 34 86 198 395 602 550 566 597 646 665 674 776 840 980 895 755 579 444 305 204 133 11092
9 12 7 95 83 49 46 55 86 164 279 423 651 762 835 864 796 693 755 694 678 573 445 355 262 170 107 9920

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

503
610

787
624

839
892

651 864 755

82 091041 1998 September 6 8447 9930 9920 9731 291917



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091041 CLAREMONT- NH 12/NH 103 (MAIN ST) EAST OF NH 12A
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2001

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 19 1 59 44 25 17 14 38 77 151 249 474 561 612 627 699 629 629 593 535 451 354 278 152 116 63 7447
8 20 2 39 21 23 46 60 188 389 494 439 496 565 600 561 640 656 740 713 672 446 312 250 154 102 81 8687
8 15 4 41 19 33 36 66 179 375 528 471 477 548 584 572 594 624 756 848 729 531 399 331 203 126 109 9179
8 16 5 48 42 32 38 68 209 415 485 499 498 620 550 578 601 676 758 842 743 542 457 341 244 150 96 9532
8 17 6 63 71 41 32 80 173 351 491 484 555 629 742 693 719 772 854 856 807 674 438 363 311 166 132 10497
8 18 7 62 52 31 30 41 80 165 275 401 617 696 752 700 765 709 724 659 658 526 367 320 324 246 128 9328

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

474
520

699
649

629
822

617 765 724

82 091041 2001 August 6 7447 9474 9328 9193 284996



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091041 CLAREMONT- NH 12/NH 103 (MAIN ST) EAST OF NH 12A
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2004

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 11 1 67 76 41 26 30 62 135 243 355 511 718 768 705 691 711 728 678 622 508 447 357 235 132 88 8934
7 7 4 57 37 27 41 83 243 545 702 589 566 636 694 656 664 722 873 872 840 626 455 375 224 162 107 10796
7 8 5 69 39 34 54 86 234 489 644 515 585 672 677 747 740 782 866 900 949 553 390 331 252 164 128 10900
7 9 6 76 42 48 46 79 226 505 677 593 625 731 744 770 813 834 932 1006 937 712 596 460 396 297 227 12372
7 10 7 99 53 48 36 61 98 253 335 503 646 761 806 769 754 768 763 706 661 552 451 384 303 191 148 10149

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

511
674

768
751

728
943

646 806 768

82 091041 2004 July 5 8934 11356 10149 10849 336313



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091041 CLAREMONT- NH 12/NH 103 (MAIN ST) EAST OF NH 12A
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2007

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 23 1 73 41 29 24 35 47 128 210 357 561 649 710 805 793 752 689 696 568 477 357 246 176 109 45 8577
9 24 2 36 23 29 29 74 172 483 704 569 501 563 576 642 572 699 791 903 829 590 397 290 197 119 73 9861
9 25 3 55 28 37 33 73 190 504 733 613 523 566 606 641 644 673 772 875 878 544 409 255 187 120 86 10045
9 26 4 36 36 37 33 75 205 495 735 607 539 556 585 612 680 702 805 841 843 589 395 324 184 124 102 10140
9 27 5 38 44 38 39 64 203 472 724 599 531 558 583 643 653 753 831 862 885 552 413 272 196 133 79 10165
9 22 7 85 43 42 29 48 74 184 341 520 646 757 854 804 802 780 798 686 708 588 490 328 245 155 118 10125

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

561
724

805
655

752
877

646 854 798

82 091041 2007 September 6 8577 10053 10125 9819 294565



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091041 CLAREMONT- NH 12/NH 103 (MAIN ST) EAST OF NH 12A
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2010

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 19 1 60 29 19 33 39 65 152 197 350 528 631 697 786 743 750 706 646 543 509 365 253 152 87 56 8396
9 14 3 47 27 42 40 78 200 459 673 584 515 578 609 595 554 646 774 868 851 552 410 290 190 127 76 9785
9 15 4 34 31 33 42 68 200 455 682 565 517 547 609 646 636 689 737 886 755 540 370 349 146 119 75 9731
9 16 5 63 50 29 42 79 207 478 644 580 522 619 602 623 677 712 829 924 875 601 397 247 209 123 107 10239
9 17 6 56 47 47 48 59 177 425 605 646 559 692 721 725 729 809 911 929 973 696 563 365 286 193 137 11398
9 18 7 71 59 28 34 48 95 194 335 429 537 729 844 795 786 873 792 737 646 520 466 367 238 167 103 9893

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

528
661

786
665

750
913

537 844 873

82 091041 2010 September 6 8396 10288 9893 9983 299498



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091041 CLAREMONT- NH 12/NH 103 (MAIN ST) EAST OF NH 12A
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2013

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 28 1 71 37 30 25 32 47 128 199 304 498 593 740 795 809 743 750 675 614 505 394 279 161 92 73 8594
7 23 3 33 28 46 45 93 209 460 594 538 475 543 618 616 646 772 806 869 851 580 389 351 210 162 74 10008
7 24 4 49 32 39 50 78 232 451 631 528 497 620 631 697 632 708 775 926 857 620 444 371 241 127 82 10318
7 25 5 52 36 41 60 88 215 458 625 559 554 561 615 659 686 696 832 989 873 681 457 369 261 171 93 10631
7 26 6 48 32 37 51 86 219 418 597 573 591 645 677 766 767 820 916 990 940 764 582 459 319 197 122 11616
7 27 7 75 43 51 37 51 94 208 281 473 566 782 852 827 801 813 759 642 691 550 428 404 288 200 103 10019

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

498
612

809
699

750
944

566 852 813

82 091041 2013 July 6 8594 10643 10019 10298 319247


